
SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB 
Rooster – Saturday March 26th, 2022 

 
Time Name Hdcp Time Name Hdcp 

10:00 David Joseph  
Joe Kraynik 
 
Scott Pryor 

2 
9 
 
21 

10:32 
 

Doug Ackerman 
Bob Knox  
 
Dan Smith  
Tim Witter 

16 
9 
 
31 
14 

10:18 Mike Kohl 
Jovey Becerra 
 
John Roncone  
Cheri Brannon 

18 
9 
 
21 
26 

10:40 Beth Ackerman 
Bernadette Kohl 
 
Mick Beeson 

32 
41 
 
24 

10:26 Bill Burke  
Tony Schapero  
 
John Glennon  
Charlie Dunn 

12 
25 
 
15 
NH 

   

*CART INCLUDED 
 
Tournament Notes: 
 

1. PLEASE NOTE:  This is a MEDAL tournament.  No advice permitted except as to information on the Rules, 
distance or matters of public information, such as the position of hazards or the flagstick on the putting green. 

2. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees. Some seniors may play from the 
RED tees. 

3. Closest to the Hole will be on all par-3 holes; measured from the ball to the edge of the hole. 
4. The Rules Committee for this tournament will be Joe Kraynik, John Glennon, and Doug Ackerman.  If you are on 

the course and are unsure of a ruling, you may play a secondary ball into the green. Just make sure you can 
mark the secondary ball so that you can positively identify each one. If you need a rules interpretation, please 
speak with these individuals AFTER you complete your round, but BEFORE you sign your card. 

5. All players must sign the score card.  By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole 
is correct.  You are not responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.   

6. There is construction on hole 5. You are entitled to closest point of relief from any planks, fencing or disturbed 
soil including areas of bare dirt. 

7. The 10 stroke mercy rule will be in effect. 
 
 
COVID Notes and rule adjustments: 
  
Unfortunately, bunker etiquette is still somewhat lacking these days. As we may encounter inconsistent conditions, 
you may smooth/level the sand for both the location of the ball and your stance, then replace your ball. 
    
I will collect scorecards in the wedding area down at the bottom of the parking lot (by the cart barn).  You may also 
take a picture of the scorecard and email to me at tevadar@gmail.com – BEFORE you leave the course.  If you do 
email me the scorecard, remember to include any updates on the par 3’s that you hit closest-to and moved the tee. 

mailto:tevadar@gmail.com

