## SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB Rooster – Saturday March 26th, 2022

Time	Name	Hdcp	Time	Name	Hdcp
10:00	David Joseph	2	10:32	Doug Ackerman	16
	Joe Kraynik	9		Bob Knox	9
	Scott Pryor	21		Dan Smith	31
				Tim Witter	14
10:18	Mike Kohl	18	10:40	Beth Ackerman	32
	Jovey Becerra	9		Bernadette Kohl	41
	John Roncone	21		Mick Beeson	24
	Cheri Brannon	26			
10:26	Bill Burke	12			
	Tony Schapero	25			
	John Glennon	15			
	Charlie Dunn	NH			

<sup>\*</sup>CART INCLUDED

## **Tournament Notes:**

- 1. PLEASE NOTE: This is a MEDAL tournament. No advice permitted except as to information on the Rules, distance or matters of public information, such as the position of hazards or the flagstick on the putting green.
- 2. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees. Some seniors may play from the RED tees.
- 3. Closest to the Hole will be on all par-3 holes; measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.
- 4. The Rules Committee for this tournament will be Joe Kraynik, John Glennon, and Doug Ackerman. If you are on the course and are unsure of a ruling, you may play a secondary ball into the green. Just make sure you can mark the secondary ball so that you can positively identify each one. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with these individuals AFTER you complete your round, but BEFORE you sign your card.
- 5. All players must sign the score card. By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct. You are **not** responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.
- 6. There is construction on hole 5. You are entitled to closest point of relief from any planks, fencing or disturbed soil including areas of bare dirt.
- 7. The 10 stroke mercy rule will be in effect.

## **COVID Notes and rule adjustments:**

Unfortunately, bunker etiquette is still somewhat lacking these days. As we may encounter inconsistent conditions, you may smooth/level the sand for both the location of the ball and your stance, then replace your ball.

I will collect scorecards in the wedding area down at the bottom of the parking lot (by the cart barn). You may also take a picture of the scorecard and email to me at <a href="tevadar@gmail.com">tevadar@gmail.com</a> – BEFORE you leave the course. If you do email me the scorecard, remember to include any updates on the par 3's that you hit closest-to and moved the tee.